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Technical data

Approval No.: E26 59R-A02/01 1322 ext.01

Issued by: SLOVENIAN TRAFIC SAFETY AGENCY
Vehicle department 
Kotnikova ulica 19a, SI-1000 LJUBLJANA, SLOVENIA

Place & date of type-approval: Ljubljana, 07.04.2021

Report No.: 20-00347-VA-GBM-01

Issued by: TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH
Westendstrasse 199
DE-80686 MÜNCHEN

Date of issue: 15.03.2021

Approval identification: E26 59R-A02 1322

59R-A02 1322E26

Manufacturer /
Trade mark

Commercial 
description

Vehicle type
(and no. of homologation) Engine type

Rated maximum 
engine power in 
kW/min-1

Kind of 
transmission

Component parts,
dimensions in mm

Dimensions of the part in mm 
or original part / replacement 
part

Akrapovic
part no. or 
homologation no.

ALFA ROMEO (I) / 
ALFA ROMEO

Giulia
Quadrifoglio

Stelvio
Quadrifoglio

952
(e3*...*0382*)

949
(e3*...*0435*)

670052588

670053476
670052589

670053477

383/6500
375/6500
375/6500
383/6500
375/6500
375/6500

Manual /
automatic

transmission

Manifold with catalysts and
intermediate silencer
Rear silencer 
2 inlet pipes ø70
4 outlet pipes ø45 / ø70
4 separate tail pipes

4 separate tail pipes

Original parts

203,7 x 210,9 x 600 lg

Replacement parts

Replacement parts

-

M-AR/T/4H

 
TP-CT/55/R/1,
TP-CT/55/L/1
TP-CT/56/R/1,
TP-CT/56/L/1

Type and version of exhaust: M-AR/T/4H, M-AR/SS/4H, M-AR/T/4H/1, M-AR/SS/4H/1.

Marking: Engraved by laser / engraved by needle / plate fixed with rivets.

Field of application: 

*507407*

ECE Type-Approval Certificate

with respect to the use a non-original  
exhaust system for a type of car

 in road traffic

ECE Type Approval Certificate for non-original car exhaust system


