



ECEType-ApprovalCertificate

with respect to the use a non-original exhaust system for a type of car in road traffic





Approval No.:	E26 59R-A02/01 1322 ext.01				
Issued by:	SLOVENIAN TRAFIC SAFETY AGENCY Vehicle department Kotnikova ulica 19a, SI-1000 LJUBLJANA, SLOVENIA				
Place & date of type-approval:	Ljubljana, 07.04.2021				
Report No.:	20-00347-VA-GBM-01				
Issued by:	TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH Westendstrasse 199 DE-80686 MÜNCHEN				
Date of issue:	// 15.03.202l ///////////////////////////////////				
Approval identification:	E26 59R-A02 1322				

Technical data

Type and version of exhaust: M-AR/T/4H, M-AR/SS/4H, M-AR/T/4H/I, M-AR/SS/4H/I.

Marking: Engraved by laser / engraved by needle / plate fixed with rivets.

Field of application:

Manufacturer / Trade mark	Commercial description	Vehicle type (and no. of homologation)	Engine type	Rated maximum engine power in kW/min ⁻¹	Kind of transmission	Component parts, dimensions in mm	Dimensions of the part in mm or original part / replacement part	Akrapovic part no. or homologation no.
ALFA ROMEO (I) / Alfa Romeo	Giulia Quadrifoglio 	952 (e3**0382*) 949 (e3**0435*)	670052588 670053476 670052589	383/6500 375/6500 375/6500 383/6500 375/6500	automatic transmission	Manifold with catalysts and intermediate silencer Rear silencer 2 inlet pipes a70 4 outlet pipes a45 / a70	Original parts 203,7 x 210,9 x 600 lg	- M-ĀR/T/4H
	Gasta megine	(60 111 0 100 7	670053477	375/6500		4 separate tail pipes	Replacement parts	TP-CT/55/R/I, TP-CT/55/L/I
						4 separate tail pipes	Replacement parts	TP-CT/56/R/I, TP-CT/56/L/I